IELHD

OPTIONAL ATTACHMENTS & ACCESSORIES
Accessories PA RTS CATA L O G

99944200411 20mm Blade Conversion Kit

99944200415 Universal Blade Conversion Kit S R M - 2 2 5 U

99944200455 Barrier Bar

SRAC-200 Tiller/Cultivator Attachment B r u S h C u tt er

Cutting Blades
69500120331 8" 80 Tooth Brush Blade 21.2cc
69600120331 8", 8-Tooth Blade - 20mm Arbor SERIAL NUMBERS

89850308031 8" Blade Protector

99944200035 Tri-Cut Blade with Glide Cup - 20mm Arbor
99944200047 3 Cutter Metal Blade - 20mm Arbor
99944200130 22 Tooth Clearing Saw Blade -- 20mm Arbor

S/N: §79111001001 - S79111999999

Cutting Heads
21560031 SRM ECHOmatic Pro Head

21560050 Semi-Auto Head Assembly
21560056 2-Line Rapid Loader Head -- Echo
21560060 SRM Manual Dual Line Head
99944200220 Heavy Duty Fixed Line Head
99944200900 U-Turn Head

ECHO, INCORPORATED
400 Oakwood Road Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047 USA

WWW.ECHO-USA.COM

99922200785
©2009 ECHO Incorporated, RePower is Registered Trademark of ECHO Incorporated. All Rights Reserved REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index

///[Eﬂ”” Table of Contents

Click Any Diagram Description Below To View That Diagram.

SRM-225U S/N: S79111001001 - S79111999999

ENQINE COVEI, STAITEI == 130 eieieeieeii et e e et ettt et e e e e e e e oo aab bttt ettt e e ea e e e e e aa e b et bbb s et et eaaeeeeaesaansbbbbsseeeeaaaeaesessannnnbeneeees 4
L U= Y23 (=1 o PSSR 6
LN =T = SRS PRRR 8
L0 1 o0 =] o] g o] = T (1 T PP PPRRO 10
3 = LU SR 12
[ I O T T O 11 (o] o FR RPN 14
T T 0114 Lo o F TSP PPPRRPPR 16
ENgine, SNOIt BIOCK == SBILOOB........ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiitite ettt e e e e e e e o s b bbbt ettt e e e e e e e e s e babbe e et eeteaeeeessaannbbbbneeees 18
L = TS (oS 1= o PSRRI 20
LU R T g T T Lo [PPSR 22
LT = TS 111 o PSSP 24
o S R Ko Yol d gl =1 F=To Lo O N o o AN o o o | PR 26
(1T | O L] < T TP PUPPPRP 28
Main Pipe Assembly, FIeXible DriVESNATt. ... e e 30
S Yo 0] o F=T gl o F= 1 1S SRR PRRRP 32
[ F= T LT N oY o N A L= OF=1 o] = PR 34
= 1o 1= PSSR 36
GaSKEL Kit == PO2L0L5980.......cccuuieiteiitiiiteeietteteesettaeeeeseaaaeteesssataeeesaasteeaesasssaeaee s sstaeeesaassbeeaeaasssaeeeesanssaeaesanssbeeeesansees 38
REPOWET TUNE-UP K. eeeiiiiiei ittt ettt e e e oo oo oottt ettt et e e e e e e e oo e aaa b be bt e et e e aee e e e e s e nbnbbe st e eeeaaaeeessaannnbnbbnneeeas 40
L Lo E= TP TP TR UPPTTPPPR 42
L= T O AN TU a1 o 1= g Yo 1= PRSP 44
= L DLt od gl o (o] o I [ o 1= PP PP PTP PP RTPTPI 45
99922200785 -2- REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-225U Brushcutter Engine Cover, Starter -- i-30

004 0039 000

99922200785 -4 - REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



SRM-225U Brushcutter

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Engine Cover, Starter -- i-30

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

1 A160001090
2 V805000150
3 V805000000
4 V805000160
5 90060300005
6 V805000000
7 V804000060
8 A051001311
9 17723661830
10 P022008280
11  P022008270
12 P022019990
13 17724611120
14 17722827030
15 P022006830
16 P022019680
17 A052000180
18 P022002100
19 17723412220
20 P022006850
99922200785

1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2

COVER, ENGINE
SCREW 5X16

TAPPING SCREW 5X16
SCREW 5X20
WASHER

TAPPING SCREW 5X16
SCREW 4X16

RECOIL STARTER ASY
SCREW

PLATE, CAM

SPRING, DAMPER
ROPE, STARTER - 3X700mm
STOPPER, ROPE
GRIP, STARTER

DRUM

SPRING, REWIND
STARTER PAWL ASY
E-RING

SPRING, RETURN
PAWL, STARTER

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

INCLUDES ITEMS 9-16

REPOWER BULK OPTION: 99944440000

INCLUDES ITEMS 18-20

REVISED 04/22/09



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-225U Brushcutter Fuel System

e T
STTIIIA m.u.,ag‘#"

gz \
A\

NA
‘é’ /

~N ™~ SEE PAGE
“Engine Cover, Starter -- i30

002 0042 000

99922200785 -6- REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



SRM-225U Brushcutter

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Fuel System

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

1

© 00N OB WN

e =
AWM RO

V805000160
90060300005
A350000780
V353000231
V137000030
13201309820
A356000030
V471001210
13201256030
V471001230
13120507320
P021012210
13101655830
A365000060

I—\HHI—\I—\I—\I—‘HI\)I—\OOI—‘(A)OO‘

SCREW 5X20

WASHER 5

TANK, FUEL

COLLAR

GROMMET, FUEL

CLIP

VENT ASY

PIPE, VENT - 3X5X90mm
PIPE, RETURN - 3X6X80mm
PIPE, FUEL - 3X5X210mm
FILTER, FUEL1

CAP ASY

GASKET, CAP
CONNECTOR, CAP

1: Also Included In REPOWER TUNE-UP KIT

99922200785

Footnotes

INCLUDES ITEM 4

REPOWER BULK OPTION: 90015
REPOWER BULK OPTION: 90017
REPOWER BULK OPTION: 90015

INCLUDES ITEMS 13-14

REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Part Number Index

Table of Contents

Intake

SRM-225U Brushcutter

005 0041 000

REVISED 04/22/09

99922200785

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



SRM-225U Brushcutter

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Intake

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

1 V299000250
A232000480
13031054130
V805000100
90050000005
12901152730
P021012870
9 V103000480
10 V805000160
11 13001744331
12 V103000490

~NOoO OO WN

o)
HHI\)I—\I—‘HHI\)I\)I—\I—‘H‘

THUMB SCREW

LID, AIR CLEANER
FILTER, AIR1
SCREW 5X65

NUT

PLATE, PREVENT
CASE, AIR CLEANER
CARBURETOR
GASKET, INTAKE?Z
SCREW 5X20
INSULATOR, INTAKE
SHIELD, INTAKEZ2

1: Also Included In REPOWER TUNE-UP KIT
2: Also Included In GASKET KIT

99922200785

Footnotes

See Carburetor Diagram For Additional Information

REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-225U Brushcutter Carburetor -- RB-K93

RBK93 0000 000

99922200785 -10- REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



SRM-225U Brushcutter

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Carburetor -- RB-K93

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

A021001690

1 P005002050

2 12534413931

3 12534452130

4 P005001240

5 P005000190

6 P005000100

7  P005000280

< S

9 P005001270

10 P005001260
11  P005001890
12 P005000270
13 12538108660
14 P005000250
15 P005001900
16 12534252130
17 12534452130
18 12533942030
19 P005001670
20 P005001000
21 -
22 eeememeeeeeeeeeee
23 -
24 e
25 sessssssscscisces
26 meeeememeemeeeeeee
27 e
28 memememeememeeee-
29 e
30 P005001660
Sl seseessscscieaaes
32 oo
33 -
34 e

99922200785

I—\I—\I—\HHI—‘I—\I—\I—\HHI—‘I—\I—\I—\HHI\)I—‘AI—‘}—‘HI—‘I—\I—\I—\I—‘HHI—\I—\O\JI—\H‘

CARBURETOR -- RB-K93
ROTOR COVER ASY
SCREW, ROTOR COVER ASY
SCREW, ROTOR COVER
SWIVEL

E-RING

SCREW, THROTTLE ADJUST
O-RING

BODY, CARBURETOR

CAP, LIMITER
NEEDLE - HIGH SPEED
PURGE BASE ASY
SCREW, PURGE BASE ASY
BULB, PURGE

RETAINER, PURGE BULB
SCREW, PURGE BULB RETAINER
COVER, DIAPHRAGM
SCREW, DIAPHRAGM COVER
SCREW, METERING LEVER PIN
REPAIR KIT

ROLLER, GUIDE

PIN, METERING LEVER
VALVE, INLET NEEDLE
LEVER, METERING

SPRING, METERING LEVER
STRAINER

DIAPHRAGM, PUMP
GASKET, PUMP

GASKET, METERING
DIAPHRAGM, METERING
DIAPHRAGM/GASKET KIT
DIAPHRAGM, PUMP
GASKET, PUMP

GASKET, METERING
DIAPHRAGM, METERING

-11 -

NOT AVAILABLE SEPARATELY

INCLUDES ITEMS 20-29

INCLUDES ITEMS 31-34

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

REVISED 04/22/09



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-225U Brushcutter Exhaust

A

SEE PAGE
“Engine Cover, Starter -- i30

006 0048 00B

99922200785 -12- REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents

Part Number Index

SRM-225U Brushcutter Exhaust
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 V804000080 5 SCREW 4X8
2 A313000600 1 GUIDE, EXHAUST
3 V104000360 1 GASKET, EXHAUST!
4 14586240630 1 SCREEN, MUFFLER
5 V805000190 2 SCREW 5X55
6 V347000000 4 CONICAL WASHER
7 V150000371 1 EYEPLATE
8  A300000790 1 MUFFLER
9 V104000850 1 SHIELD, EXHAUST!
10 V805000150 1 SCREW 5X16
11 A320000480 1 DUCT, AIR
Footnotes
1: Also Included In GASKET KIT
99922200785 -13- REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-225U Brushcutter Fan Case, Clutch

003 0019 000

99922200785 -14 - REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



SRM-225U Brushcutter

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Fan Case, Clutch

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 V805000160 2 SCREW 5X20
2 61092227432 1 HOLDER -- UPPER
3  A575000100 1 HOLDER - LOWER
4 V420001081 1 CUSHION
5 V804000060 4 SCREW 4X16
6 P021015560 1 FAN COVER ASY INCLUDES ITEMS 7-11
7 V622000020 2 DOWEL PIN - 4X7.8mm
8 90070100012 1 CIRCLIP 12
9 90080796001 2 BEARING, BALL - 6001
10 90070200028 1 CIRCLIP 28
11 17500548931 1 DRUM, CLUTCH
12 A056000230 1 CLUTCHASY
99922200785 -15- REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-225U Brushcutter Ignition

6 -US
7 - CANADA

007 0015 000

99922200785 -16 - REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index

SRM-225U Brushcutter Ignition
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 V804000070 2 SCREW 4X20
2  A411000130 1 COIL, IGNITION
3 V475004160 1 TUBE, INSULATOR
4  A427000013 1 CAP, SPARK PLUG
5  A426000010 1 TERMINAL, SPARK PLUG CAP
6 15901019830 1 SPARK PLUG -- BPM-8Y1
7  A425000000 1 SPARK PLUG -- BPMR-8Y1 CANADA MODELS
8 V485001120 1 LEAD, IGNITION
9  A409000210 1 FLYWHEEL
10 V805000150 1 SCREW 5X16
11 15911621231 1 CLAMP
12 A127000160 1 COVER, DEBRIS
13 16201427230 1 LEAD, GROUND

Footnotes

1: Also Included In REPOWER TUNE-UP KIT

99922200785

-17 -

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

REVISED 04/22/09



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-225U Brushcutter Engine, Short Block -- SB1096

SB1096 0000 000

99922200785 -18 - REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



SRM-225U Brushcutter

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Engine, Short Block -- SB1096

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 SB1096 1 SHORT BLOCK INCLUDES ITEM 2-20
2 90016205022 2 SCREW 5X22
3 A130000540 1 CYLINDER
4 V100000160 1 GASKET, CYLINDER1
5 P021007712 1 PISTONKIT INCLUDES ITEMS 6-9
6 A101000090 1 RING, PISTON
7 10001311520 1 PIN, PISTON
8 10001504630 2 CIRCLIP, PISTON PIN
9 10001411520 2 SPACER, PISTON PIN
10 A011000101 1 CRANKSHAFT ASY INCLUDES ITEM 11
11 V553000060 1 BEARING, NEEDLE
12 10020452132 1 CRANKCASE KIT INCLUDES ITEMS 13-17
13 10021242031 2 OIL SEAL
14 V622000020 2 DOWEL PIN - 4X7.8mm
15 9403536201 2 BEARING, BALL - 6201
16 10024242030 1 GASKET, CRANKCASE!L
17 90016205028 3 SCREW 5X28
18 V104000850 1 SHIELD, EXHAUST!
19 V103000490 1 SHIELD, INTAKEL
20 V103000480 1 GASKET, INTAKEL

1: Also Included In GASKET KIT

99922200785

-19 -

Footnotes

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

REVISED 04/22/09



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-225U Brushcutter Plastic Shield

034 0004 000

99922200785 -20- REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index

SRM-225U Brushcutter Plastic Shield
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

1 P021015660 1 PLASTIC SHIELD KIT INCLUDES ITEMS 2-7

2 C550000031 1 SHIELD - PLASTIC

3 V805000150 3 SCREW 5X16

4  C552000110 1 FLANGE, SHIELD

5 69901644330 1 CUTTER, LINE

6 V805000140 2 SCREW 5X12

7 90050000005 2 NUTS5
99922200785 -21- REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-225U Brushcutter U-Turn Head

900 0003 00B

99922200785 -22- REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index

SRM-225U Brushcutter U-Turn Head
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
X407000410 U-TURN HEAD USE .095" DIAMETER TRIMMER LINE

1 215601 1 BOLT, SHAFT

2  X470000160 1 HOUSING INCLUDES ITEM 3

3  X475000040 2 EYELET INCLUDES 2 PER PACKAGE

4 V450000660 1 SPRING

5 X471000040 1 DRIVE, OUTER

6  X471000050 1 CAM, INNER

7 V265000100 1 NUT

8  X473000000 1 SPOOL
99922200785 -23- REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-225U Brushcutter Metal Shield

033 0001 00D

99922200785 -24 - REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index

SRM-225U Brushcutter Metal Shield
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

1 90050000005 4 NUT5

2 90060500005 4 LOCKWASHER

3 V805000120 2 SCREW 5X8

4 V805000130 3 SCREW 5X10

5 69901523431 1 BRACKET, SHIELD

6 C550000200 1 SHIELD

7 89016841031 1 LABEL - CAUTION

8 X502000320 1 LABEL - ECHO
99922200785 -25- REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



SRM-225U Brushcutter

Table of Contents Part Number Index

8", 8-Tooth Blade - 20 mm Arbor

69600120331

WECHO

8”, 8-Tooth Blade - 20 mm Arbor
Hoja de 8 Dientes de 20 cm - Arbol de 20 mm
Lame a 8 Dents de 20 cm - Arbre de 20 mm

Recommenck dfor heavy grass and weeds
Recomendado para hierbas pesacas y malezas espesas
Recommandé pour lourde herbe et mauvaises herbe

THIS SIDE UP @ ESTE LADO DEBE APUNTAR HACIA ARRIBA @ HAUT

Warning: Always wear proper eye, foot
andbody protection. Injury to operators
or bystanders can occur from the
rotating blade or flying debris. Do
notallow blade to contact rocks,

wire, metal, or other foreign

objects during operatior

contact occurs, stop engine,

andcheck blade for warping o1 sucediera, itique

la cuchilla para detectar deformaciones
o grietas. Descarte la cuchilla si esté
deformaca o agrietada.

Advertencia: Proteja siempre sus ojos,

aire, puede ocasionar lesiones a operadores
y transentes. No permita que la cuchilla
entre en contacto con piedras, alambre,

cracks. Discard blade it
warped or cracked.

Warning: Serious personal injury
can result it you do not follow the
manutacturer’s blade installation
andoperation instructions.

Advertencia: Se pueden producir
lesiones graves a su persona si no sigue

operacién del tabricante de cuchillas.

Advertissement: Des euvent se produire si vous ne
suivez pas les instructions du fabricant pour les limes et pour keur
tonctionnement.

Advertissement: Portez toujours une protection des yeux, des pieds et du
corps. Des blessures des opérateurs ou des speciateurs peuvent se produire
causées par la lame en rotation ou des débris volants. Ne laissez
entrer en contact aveo des pierres, des fils, du métal ou dautres corps
étrangers aucours du fonctionnement. Si le contact se produit, arrétez le
moteur et véritiez si ka lame te du gauchissement ou des fissures.
Mettez a lame au rebut si elle s’est déformée ou fissurée.
ade in Japan
696001200

8”, 8-Tooth Blade - 20 mm Arbor
Hoja de 8 Dientes de 20 cm - Arbol de 20 mm
Lame a 8 Dents de 20 cm - Arbre de 20 mm

99922200785

-26 -

900 0008 000

REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-225U Brushcutter 8", 8-Tooth Blade - 20 mm Arbor

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

96900120331 1 8", 8-TOOTH BLADE - 20mm ARBOR

99922200785 -27 - REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-225U Brushcutter Gear Case

032 0009 00U

99922200785 -28- REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



SRM-225U Brushcutter

Table of Contents Part Number Index

Gear Case

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 61040240932 1 GEAR HOUSING ASY INCLUDES ITEMS 2-24
2 61046027431 1 CASE, GEAR
3 V805000060 2 SCREW 5X35
4 61023904130 2 WASHER, SHIM
5 V805000130 1 SCREW 5X10
6 90060500005 1 LOCKWASHER
7 90060000005 1 WASHER
8 90070200022 1 CIRCLIP 22
9 90070600010 1 CIRCLIP 10

10 90085806900 1 BEARING, BALL - 6900
11 90085506900 1 BEARING, BALL - 6900
12 61030044830 1 BEVEL GEAR SET
13 61043450031 1 BOLT 8X8
14 90030020022 1 SPLIT PIN 2X22
15 90051100010 1 NUT 10 - LEFT HANDED
16  C535000150 1 PLATE, ADAPTER - LOWER
17  C535000160 1 PLATE, ADAPTER - UPPER
18 61041307130 1 OIL SEAL
19 61031507130 1 SPACER
20 90070200032 1 CIRCLIP 32
21 9403536201 1 BEARING, BALL - 6201
22 61036008931 1 SHAFT, GEAR
23 90080000609 1 BEARING, BALL - 609
24 90070600012 1 CIRCLIP 12
99922200785 -29-

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

BULK OPTION: 89850201130 -10 PER PACKAGE

REVISED 04/22/09



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-225U Brushcutter Main Pipe Assembly, Flexible Driveshaft

\

BN

=<

4

/|

K
{I |'|\\\
1ol
\\,";
foo

—

031 0006 OEU

99922200785 -30- REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index

SRM-225U Brushcutter Main Pipe Assembly, Flexible Driveshaft
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

1 C050001190 1 MAIN PIPE ASY INCLUDES ITEMS 2-5

2 61024644730 2 STOPPER

3 61021744730 1 LINER, FLEXIBLE

4 X505002500 1 LABEL - CAUTION

5 89015204930 1 LABEL - PIPE LOCATION

6 61001344730 1 DRIVESHAFT - FLEXIBLE
99922200785 -31- REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-225U Brushcutter Shoulder Harness

y -

700 0006 000

99922200785 -32- REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



SRM-225U Brushcutter

Table of Contents Part Number Index

Shoulder Harness

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 C062000310 1 HARNESS, SHOULDER
2 652000000 1 CUSHION
3  C646000060 1 HARNESS HANGER KIT INCLUDES ITEM 4
4 V805000140 1 SCREW 5X12
99922200785 -33- REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-225U Brushcutter Handles, Throttle Cable

030 0038 00U

99922200785 -34- REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



SRM-225U Brushcutter

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Handles, Throttle Cable

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

1  C400000000

2 35131102330
3 P021015820
4 35142152130
5 60501454230
6 90056550008
7 V805000160
8 V805000170
9 35110247530
10 90024603025
11 90022005030
12 90050000005
13 17801005960
14 15911209961
15 V475000000
16 V430002280
17 90051800006
18 90050200006
19 17801335631
20 17801205960
21  A440001250
22 9154503010
23 A444000020
24 22492452130
99922200785

I\)I—\I—\I—\l—‘HI—‘I—\I—\I—\HHI—‘I—\LI—\Q)I\)HI—\I—\I—\I—\H‘

HANDLE, FRONT

GRIP, HANDLE

HANDLE BRACKET ASY
BOLT

WASHER

NUT

SCREW 5X20

SCREW 5X25

THROTTLE CONTROL ASY
SCREW 3X25

SCREW 5X30

NUT 5

TRIGGER, THROTTLE
CLIP
COVER - CORRUGATED
CABLE, THROTTLE
FLANGE NUT 6

NUT

SPRING, THROTTLE LOCK
LOCKOUT, THROTTLE
SWITCH, IGNITION
SCREW 3X10

KNOB, SWITCH - ORANGE
CLIP

-35-

INCLUDES ITEMS 4-8

INCLUDES ITEMS 10-12

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

REVISED 04/22/09



Table of Contents Part Number Index
SRM-225U Brushcutter Labels

A425000000
NGK BPMREY

CANADA

SRM-225U

100 0088 00A

99922200785 -36 - REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index

SRM-225U Brushcutter Labels
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

1 X532000671 1 LABEL - SPARK PLUG -- BPM-8Y

2 X532000720 1 LABEL - SPARK PLUG -- BPMR-8Y1

3  X505002310 1 LABEL - CAUTION -- HOT

4  X502000330 1 LABEL - ECHO

5 89012152730 1 LABEL - CHOKE

6 89033252730 1 LABEL - CHOKE1

7 X547001300 1 LABEL - MODEL -- SRM-225

8 X547001530 1 LABEL - MODEL -- SRM-225i

9 X547001360 1 LABEL - MODEL -- SRM-225SB

10 X547001330 1 LABEL - MODEL -- SRM-225U

Footnotes

1: CANADA MODELS

99922200785

-37-

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

REVISED 04/22/09



Table of Contents Part Number Index

SRM-225U Brushcutter Gasket Kit -- P021015980
Use Gasket Kit Contains: Service Number Description
P021015980 10024242030 GASKET, CRANKCASE
14586642031 GASKET, EXHAUST
V100000160 GASKET, CYLINDER
V103000480 GASKET, INTAKE
V103000490 GASKET, INTAKE
V104000360 GASKET, EXHAUST
V104000850 SHIELD, EXHAUST
300 0043 000
99922200785 -38- REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index

SRM-225U Brushcutter Gasket Kit -- P021015980
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

1 P021015980 1 GASKETKIT
99922200785 -39- REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index

SRM-225U Brushcutter RePower Tune-Up Kit
RePower Tune-Up Kit Contains: Service Number Description
90074 13031054130 AR FILTER
13120507320 FUEL FILTER
15901019830 SPARK PLUG BPM-8Y
400 0001 USO
99922200785 -40 - REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index

SRM-225U Brushcutter RePower Tune-Up Kit
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

1 90074 1 TUNE-UPKIT
99922200785 -41- REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index

SRM-225U Brushcutter

Tools

SOCKET WRENCH W/SCREWDRIVER (Also Removes Spark Plugs)
1 - 89541010630 -- 17X19mm

2 - X602000020 - 17X19mm

3 - 89541039131 — 10X19mm

4 - 89541006960 -- 13X19mm

SOCKET WRENCH
5 - X602000031 -- 17X14.5mm

LOCKING ROD

/ 6 - 89751801131 -- 5X120mm

OPEN END WRENCH
7 - 89511200330 -- 8X10mm

% 8 - 89512220960 — 17X19mm

9 - 89501505260 - 10mm

HEX BAR
10 - 89541220960 — 10mm

HEX KEY

%O 11 - 89561203430 -- 3mm

%O 12 - 89561000130 — 4mm

%@ 13 - 89561100330 -- 5mm

TORX KEY
{:} 14 - X605000060 -- T27

SCREWDRIVER
15 - 89581100130 -- 125mm SLOTTED

16 - 89581203930 — 50mm PHILLIPS

CHUCK KEY
17 - 89757005560

=

Consult Your Operators Manual For The Tools Used With Your Model

99922200785 -42 -

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

200 0002 000

REVISED 04/22/09



Table of Contents

Part Number Index

SRM-225U Brushcutter Tools
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 89541010630 1 SOCKET WRENCH/SCREWDRIVER 17X19mm
2 X602000020 1 SOCKET WRENCH/SCREWDRIVER 17X19mm
3 89541039131 1 SOCKET WRENCH/SCREWDRIVER 10X19mm
4 89541006960 1 SOCKET WRENCH/SCREWDRIVER 13X19mm
5 X602000031 1 SOCKET WRENCH 17X14.5mm
6 89751801131 1 LOCKING ROD 5X120mm
7 89511200330 1 OPEN END WRENCH 8X10mm
8 89512220960 1 OPEN END WRENCH 17X19mm
9 89501505260 1 OPEN END WRENCH 10mm
10 89541220960 1 HEXBAR 10mm
11 89561203430 1 HEXKEY 3mm
12 89561000130 1 HEXKEY 4mm
13 89561100330 1 HEXKEY 5mm
14 X605000060 1 TORXKEY T27
15 89581100130 1 SCREWDRIVER 125mm SLOT HEAD
16 89581203930 1 SCREWDRIVER 50mm CROSS HEAD
17 89757005560 1 CHUCKKEY
99922200785 -43 - REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



///[Eﬂ”” Part Number Index

Table of Contents

Part Number Index

Click The Page Number After Any Part Number To View The Diagram Containing That Part.

Part Number

Page

Part Number

Page

Part Number

Page

10001311520
10001411520
10001504630
10020452132
10021242031

10024242030 ..
12533942030 ..

12534252130

12534413931 ..
12534452130 ..

12538108660
12901152730
13001744331
13031054130
13101655830

13120507320 ..
13201256030 ..

13201309820
14586240630
15901019830
15911209961
15911621231

16201427230 ..
17500548931 ..

17722827030

17723412220 ..
17723661830 ..

17724611120
17801005960
17801205960
17801335631
215601 ..........

22492452130 ..
35110247530 ..

35131102330

35142152130 ..
60501454230 ..

61001344730
61021744730
61023904130
61024644730
61030044830

61031507130 ..
61036008931 ..

61040240932
61041307130
61043450031
61046027431
61092227432

69901523431 ..
69901644330 ..

89012152730

89015204930 ..
89016841031 ..

89033252730
89501505260
89511200330
89512220960
89541006960

89541010630 ..
89541039131 ..

89541220960
89561000130
89561100330
89561203430
89581100130
89581203930
89751801131
89757005560

90016205022 ..
90016205028 ..
90022005030 ..

99922200785

90024603025

90030020022
90050000005
90050200006
90051100010
90051800006

90056550008
90060000005

90060300005

90060500005
90070100012

90070200022
90070200028
90070200032
90070600010
90070600012

90074 ..........
90080000609

90080796001
90085506900
90085806900

9154503010
9403536201
96900120331
A011000101

A021001690 ..

A051001311
A052000180

A056000230 ..
A101000090 ..
A127000160 ..
A130000540 ..
A160001090 ..

A232000480
A300000790

A313000600 ..

A320000480
A350000780

A356000030 ..
A365000060 ..
A409000210 ..
A411000130 ..
A425000000 ..

A426000010
A427000013

A440001250 ..
A444000020 ..
A575000100 ..
C050001190 ...
C062000310 ...

C400000000
C535000150

C535000160 ...

C550000031
C550000200

C552000110 ...
C646000060 ...
C652000000 ...
P005000100 ..
P005000190 ..

P005000250
P005000270

P005000280 ..
P005001000 ..
P005001240 ..
P005001260 ..
P005001270 ..
P005001660 ..
P005001670 ..
P005001890 ..

P005001900
P005002050
P021007712

21, 25,35

P021012210

P021012870 .
P021015560 .
P021015660 .
P021015820 .
P021015980 .

P022002100
P022006830

P022006850 .

P022008270
P022008280

P022019680 .
P022019990 .

SB1096 ......

V100000160
V103000480

V103000490
V104000360

V104000850
V137000030
V150000371
V265000100
V299000250

V347000000
V353000231

V420001081

V430002280
V450000660

V471001210
V471001230
V475000000
V475004160
V485001120

V553000060
V622000020

V804000060

V804000070
V804000080

V805000000
V805000060
V805000100
V805000120
V805000130

V805000140
V805000150

V805000160
V805000170
V805000190
X407000410 .
X470000160 .

X471000040
X471000050

X473000000 .

X475000040
X502000320

X502000330 .
X505002310 .
X505002500 .
X532000671 .
X532000720 .

X547001300
X547001330

X547001360 .
X547001530 .
X602000020 .
X602000031 .

X605000060

5,13,17,21
5,7,9, 15,35

.35
.13

REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents Part Number Index

///[Eﬂ”” Part Description Index

Click The Page Number After Any Part Desciption To View The Diagram Containing That Part.

LOCKING ROD.....43
8 E LOCKOUT, THROTTLE.....35
LOCKWASHER.....25, 29

8", 8-TOOTH BLADE - 20mm ARBOR.....27 E-RING.....5, 11
EYE PLATE.....13
B EYELET.....23 M
BEARING, BALL - 6001.....15 m',L\IFE'EPRE A?S( """ sl
BEARING, BALL - 609.....29 F MUFREER..
BEARING, BALL - 6201.....19, 29 FAN COVER ASY....15
BEARING, BALL - 6900.....29 FILTER, AIR....9 N
BEARING, NEEDLE.....19 FILTER, FUEL.....7 NEEDLE - HIGH SPEED.....11
BEVEL GEAR SET....29 FLANGE NUT 6.....35 NUT.....9, 23, 35
BODY, CARBURETOR.....11 FLANGE, SHIELD.....21 NUT 10 - LEFT HANDED.....29
BOLT....35 FLYWHEEL....17 NUT 5.....21, 25, 35
BOLT 8X8.....29
BOLT, SHAFT....23 G 0
SSﬁgKPEJI’?SG?EI:I]D.im% GASKET KIT.....39 OIL SEAL.....19, 29
’ GASKET, CAP....7 OPEN END WRENCH.....43
GASKET, CRANKCASE.....19 O-RING....11
C GASKET, CYLINDER.....19
CABLE, THROTTLE.....35 GASKET, EXHAUST.....13 P
CAM, INNER....23 GASKET, INTAKE.....9, 19
CAP ASY.....7 GASKET, METERING.....11 PAWL, STARTER.....5
CAP, LIMITER.....11 GASKET, PUMP.....11 PIN, METERING LEVER.....11
CAP, SPARK PLUG.....17 GEAR HOUSING ASY.....29 PIN, PISTON.....19
PIPE, FUEL - 3X5X210mm.....7
CARBURETOR.....9 GRIP, HANDLE.....35
CARBURETOR -- RB-K93.....11 GRIP, STARTER.....5 PIPE, RETURN - SX6X80mm.....7
CASE, AIR CLEANER.....9 GROMMET, FUEL....7 PIPE, VENT = SXSX90mm....7
CASE, GEAR.....29 GUIDE, EXHAUST.....13 PISTON'KIT-..19
CHUCK KEY a3 PLASTIC SHIELD KIT.....21
CIRCLIP 10 59 H PLATE, ADAPTER - LOWER.....29
PLATE, ADAPTER - UPPER.....29

CIRCLIP 12.....15, 29

HANDLE BRACKET ASY.....35 PLATE, CAM.....5
g:Egt:E ;; """ ig HANDLE, FRONT.....35 PLATE, PREVENT.....9
""" HARNESS HANGER KIT.....33 PURGE BASE ASY.....11

CRCLIP32..29  HARNESSHANGERKIT.....
CIRCLIP, PISTON PIN.....19 HARNESS, SHOULDER.....33

CLAMP....17 :3 E’é$ """ g R
CLIP....7,35 OLOER . LOWER..15 RECOIL STARTER ASY....5
CLUTCHASY...15  HOLDER-LOWER... REPAIRKIT.....11

HOLDER -- UPPER....5 "

COIL, IGNITION.....17 RETAINER, PURGE BULB.....11

COLLAR.....7 HOUSING.....23 RING, PISTON.....19
CONICAL WASHER.....13 ROLLER, GUIDE.....11
CONNECTOR, CAP.....7 | ROPE, STARTER - 3X700mm.....5
COVER - CORRUGATED.....35 INSULATOR, INTAKE.....9 ROTOR COVER ASY.....11
COVER, DEBRIS.....17
COVER, DIAPHRAGM.....11 K S
COVER, ENGINE.....5
CRANKCASE KIT ... 19 KNOB, SWITCH - ORANGE.....35 SCREEN, MUFFLER.....13
CRANKSHAFT ASY.....19 SCREW.....5
CUSHION.....15, 33 L SCREW 3X10.....35
CUTTER, LINE....21 LABEL - CAUTION.....25, 31 ggigw f&ig """ 2515
CYLINDER.....19 LABEL - CAUTION -- HOT.....37 SCREW 420,17
LABEL - CHOKE....37  2zn=l8 Anct...
SCREW 4X8.....13

D LABEL - ECHO....25, 37 SCREW 5X10.....25, 29
DIAPHRAGM, METERING.....11 LABEL - MODEL -- SRM-225.....37 SCREW 5X12....21. 33
DIAPHRAGM. PUMP.... 11 LABEL - MODEL -- SRM-225i.....37 SCREW 5X16.5, 13 17, 21
DIAPHRAGM/GASKET KIT.....11 LABEL - MODEL -- SRM-2255B.....37 SCREW 5X20.....5, 7, 9, 15, 35

LABEL - MODEL -- SRM-225U.....37
LABEL - PIPE LOCATION.....31
LABEL - SPARK PLUG -- BPM-8Y.....37

DOWEL PIN - 4X7.8mm.....15, 19
DRIVE, OUTER.....23
DRIVESHAFT - FLEXIBLE.....31

SCREW 5X22.....19
SCREW 5X25.....35
SCREW 5X28.....19

DRUM.....5 téig'—('; sgﬁ%*ép'-tif = BEMRSGYE=S 7 SCREW 5X30.....35
DRUM, CLUTCH.....15 LEAD GRODND:-27 SCREW 5X35.....29
DUCT, AIR.....13 , IGNITION..... SCREW 5X55.....13

LEVER, METERING.....11
LID, AIR CLEANER.....9
LINER, FLEXIBLE.....31

SCREW 5X65.....9
SCREW 5X8.....25

99922200785 -45 - REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Table of Contents

Part Number Index

///[Eﬂ”” Part Description Index (continued)

SCREW, DIAPHRAGM COVER.....11
SCREW, METERING LEVER PIN.....11
SCREW, PURGE BASE ASY....11
SCREW, PURGE BULB RETAINER.....11
SCREW, ROTOR COVER.....11
SCREW, ROTOR COVER ASY.....11
SCREW, THROTTLE ADJUST.....11
SCREWDRIVER.....43

SHAFT, GEAR.....29

SHIELD.....25

SHIELD - PLASTIC.....21

SHIELD, EXHAUST.....13, 19
SHIELD, INTAKE.....9, 19

SHORT BLOCK.....19

SOCKET WRENCH.....43

SOCKET WRENCH/SCREWDRIVER.....43
SPACER.....29

SPACER, PISTON PIN.....19

SPARK PLUG -- BPM-8Y.....17
SPARK PLUG -- BPMR-8Y.....17
SPLIT PIN 2X22.....29

SPOOL.....23

SPRING.....23

SPRING, DAMPER.....5

SPRING, METERING LEVER.....11
SPRING, RETURN.....5

SPRING, REWIND.....5

SPRING, THROTTLE LOCK.....35
STARTER PAWL ASY.....5
STOPPER.....31

STOPPER, ROPE.....5
STRAINER.....11

SWITCH, IGNITION.....35
SWIVEL.....11

T

TANK, FUEL.....7

TAPPING SCREW 5X16.....5
TERMINAL, SPARK PLUG CAP.....17
THROTTLE CONTROL ASY.....35
THUMB SCREW.....9

TORX KEY.....43

TRIGGER, THROTTLE.....35

TUBE, INSULATOR.....17

TUNE-UP KIT.....41

U
U-TURN HEAD.....23
\Y,
VALVE, INLET NEEDLE.....11
VENT ASY....7
W
WASHER.....5, 29, 35
WASHER 5.....7
WASHER, SHIM.....29
99922200785 -46 -

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

REVISED 04/22/09



NOTES

99922200785 -47 - REVISED 04/22/09

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



IELHO

ECHO, INCORPORATED
400 Oakwood Road
Lake Zurich, IL 60047 USA

WWW.ECHO-USA.COM

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Free Manuals Download Website
http://myh66.com
http://usermanuals.us

http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc

http://www.manual-lib.com

http://www.404manual.com

http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com

Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com

Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com

Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com

TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com



http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/



